02-26-2001



FFR 1 6 2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

4 04 600061 <u></u>									
101620061 <del>-</del>	the second secon								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
TRADEMARKS ONLY 2-16 01									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License								
	X Assignment License								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date								
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year								
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name								
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #									
	Other								
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name HUGHES SUPPLY MANAGEM	ENT SERVICES, INC. Month Day Year 01262001								
Formerly									
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
Other									
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion DELAWARE								
Possiving Ports									
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLI									
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLI									
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLI									
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLIS  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of									
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLISON DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1403 FOULK ROAD	ES, INC.								
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLIDED BA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1403 FOULK ROAD  Address (line 2) SUITE 102  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City	DE 19803 State/Country Zip Code								
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLIDE DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1403 FOULK ROAD  Address (line 2) SUITE 102  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON	DE 19803  State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is								
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLIDED BA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1403 FOULK ROAD  Address (line 2) SUITE 102  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON City	DE 19803  State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an								
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLIDE DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1403 FOULK ROAD  Address (line 2) SUITE 102  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON  City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	DE 19803  State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.								
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLI  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1403 FOULK ROAD  Address (line 2) SUITE 102  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	DE  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
Name ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLIDE DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) 1403 FOULK ROAD  Address (line 2) SUITE 102  Address (line 3) WILMINGTON  City Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	DE  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	r with same	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address Ente	r for the first Receiv	ing Party only.			
Name J. STEPHEN ZER	PF					
Address (line 1) ALLSTATE POOL	SUPPLIES, INC.					
Address (line 2) 1403 FOULK ROA	AD.					
Address (line 3) SUITE 102						
Address (line 4) WILMINGTON, DE	19803					
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Teleph	one Number 504-	582-8702			
Name KEITH M. LA	ANDRY		The state of the s			
Address (line 1) JONES WALKE	ER	11/1/42				
Address (line 2) 201 ST. CHA	ARLES AVENUE					
Address (line 3) SUITE 5000		H H FEB	1 6 2001			
Address (line 4) NEW ORLEANS	S, LA 70170-5100					
Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachm	r of pages of the attached lents.	conveyance docum	ent # 2			
Trademark Application Number  Enter either the Trademark Application Num  Trademark Application Num  [75785756] 76181147  [75521409]	ber <u>or the Registration Number (C</u> mber(s)	Registratio	Mark if additional numbers attached imbers for the same property).  n Number(s)  7609  699250			
Number of Properties Enter th	e total number of properti	es involved. #[	7			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  KEITH M. LANDRY  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date Signed						
	101					

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HUGHES SUPPLY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., whose business address is 20 North Orange Avenue, Suite 200, Orlando, FL 32801, has adopted, used, is using, or has a bona fide intent-to-use, and is the owner of the following registered trademarks and/or pending trademark applications (hereinafter referred to as the Trademarks) as listed on the attached Exhibit "A":

WHEREAS, ALLSTATE POOL SUPPLIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (ASSIGNEE), whose business address is 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102 Wilmington, Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the applications and/or registrations thereof.

Its:
Printed Name: Stopen Zep
Printed Name: Stephen Zep Ffechuc 12:01 a.M. January 26, 2001
STATE OF DE LA WARE COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE
On this 26 day of January , 2001, before me appeared 56, 56, 10, 3, the person who signed this instrument, and who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on her behalf.
Victor à Biance
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: (2000)
Personally Known OR Produced Identification <u>Figure</u> <u>Access</u>

HUGHES SUPPLY MANAGEMENT SERVICES (INC., (ASSIGNOR)

## EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

**RECORDED: 02/16/2001** 

Comments		Publication Date 3/28/2000	Application filed w/ USPTO on 12/14/2000	Publication date 3/28/2000		Assignment recorded 9/14/1999; Examiner's Amendment received 9/13/2000; Name needs to be corrected, PTO has HUGHES	Name needs to be corrected, PTO has HUGES instead of HUGHES
Renewal Date/First Date Used	6/14/2000 3/4/1959			-	11/1/1995	*	7/18/2010 2/1/1988
Registration Number/Date	699,250 6/14/1960				2,399,845 10/31/2000		2367609 7/18/2000
Application Number/Filing	72/072,914 5/5/1959	75/785,756 8/26/1999	76/181,147 12/14/2000	75/785,757 8/26/1999	75/800,875 9/16/1999	75/521,409 7/20/1998	75/544,719 8/31/1998
Status	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Allowed	Registered
Trademark Name	Cascade	Aqua Colors	Tranquility	Paradise Colors	Pool & Spa and Design	Pool Season	Pool Season